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SECTION B:   STATE ADMINISTRATION

1. State Staff Roles and Assignments



(517 AC)








 Phone

Administration




Number
E-Mail Address

Dianne Duthie
Director
373-3430
duthieD@michigan.gov
Janice Vernon
Executive Secretary
373-7428
vernonj1@michigan.gov
Leanne Woodworth
Secretary
241-1018
woodworthl@michigan.gov
Programs

Cliff Akujobi
Manager
373-4218
akujobic@michigan.gov


Federal Grants



(ABE & EL Civics)


Amaya Gonzalez
Secretary
241-1017
gonzaleza@michigan.gov
Patty Higgins
ABE/Literacy
373-0815
higginsp@michigan.gov 
Sandy Thelen
State Programs (107)
373-3395
thelens@michigan.gov
Ben Williams
State GED Administrator
241-2497
williamsb4@michigan.gov
Amy Heckman
GED
373-1692
heckmana@michigan.gov
Jeannie Flak
GED
373-2103
flakja@michigan.gov
Erica Nakfoor
Distance Learning &
335-0634
nakfoore@michigan.gov


MAERS-NRS

MAERS

Dean Smith

335-0386

smithd20@michigan.gov
Financial

Sue Muzillo

Accounts Payable
241-1016
muzillos@michigan.gov



MAERS/Grants/Financial
Adult Education Office Fax Number
335-3630
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